
CONTRACT AMENDMENT 

CITY OF TUCSON DEPARTMENT OF PROCUREMENT 

255 W. ALAMEDA, 6TH FLOOR, TUCSON, AZ 85701 
P.O. BOX 27210, TUCSON, AZ 85726 
PHONE: (520) 837-4123 / FAX (520) 791-4735 
Jeffrey.Whiting@tucsonaz.gov 
ISSUE DATE: SEPTEMBER 5, 2019 

CONTRACT #171725-01 

CONTRACT AMENDMENT NUMBER: TWO (2) 
PAGE 1 of 1 

JW/nc 
PRINCIPAL CONTRACT OFFICER: JEFFREY WHITING 

MOBILE COMPUTING SOLUTIONS 

THIS CONTRACT IS AMENDED AS FOLLOWS: 

ITEM ONE (1): CONTRACT RENEWAL 

Pursuant to Contract No. 171725-01, Special Terms and Conditions, Section V. Term and Renewal; The 
City is hereby exercising its option to renew the Contract for the period of October 10, 2019 through 
October 9, 2020. 

***END OF AMENDMENT*** 

ALL OTHER PROVISIONS OF THE CONTRACT SHALL REMAIN IN THEIR ENTIRETY. 

CONTRACTOR: Mobile Concepts 

CONTRACTOR HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGES RECEIPT OF 
AND UNDERSTANDING OF THE ABOVE AMENDMENT. 

�(Sep 14 20H) Sep 14, 2019 

Signature of person authorized to sign Date 

Magnus McDermid, Sr. Vice President 

Panasonic Corporation of North America 
Company Name 

Two Riverfront Plaza 

Address 

contracts@us.pa nason ic.com 
Email Address 

Newark 

City 

NJ 

State 

07102 

Zip 

CITY OF TUCSON: 

THE ABOVE REFERENCED CONTRAC
�

ENDMENT 

IS 

�

YEXECUTEDTHIS L'l-� DAY 

OF� 2019, A; TUCSON, ARIZONA. 

2l���-
as Director of Business Services and not personally 

Contact information for Sales/Account Representative 
for daily business operations: 
Amy Lee, Government Acquisition Business Development Manager-
Public Sector & Education 
Name and Title (typed or printed legibly) 

201-325-1131

Phone Number 

amy. lee@us.panasonic.com 
Email Address 




